THE DATASHEET OF
RP40-4815DG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
40 Watt
2” x 2”
Single, Dual and
Triple Output
Features

RP40-480512TG (3)	 36-75 	 5/±12 	 6000/±400 	 938	 88 	 6800/±330
RP40-480515TG (3)	 36-75	  5/±15 	 6000/±300 	 923	 88 	 6800/±110
Model Numbering
Notes:
	 Note1:	  Maximum values at nominal input voltage and full load of standard type
	 Note2:	  Max. Cap load is tested at minimum Input and constant resistive load
Ordering Examples
RP40-2405SG = 24V Input, 5V Output, Single
RP40-4812DG-HC = 48V Input, ±12V Output, Dual, Heat-sink premounted
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single, Dual or Triple
RP40-__ __   G-  _
Notes:
	 Note3:	  add suffix “-HC” for premounted Heat-sink with clips
“Package (3)”
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2019 PD-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load unless otherwise stated)
RP40-G
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Filter LC Type
Input Voltage Range
nom. Vin = 12VDC
nom. Vin = 24VDC
nom. Vin = 48VDC
9VDC
18VDC
36VDC
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
18VDC
36VDC
75VDC
Input Surge Voltage 100ms max.
nom. Vin = 12VDC
nom. Vin = 24VDC
nom. Vin = 48VDC
36VDC
50VDC
100VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
nom. Vin = 12VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 8VDC
9VDC
nom. Vin = 24VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 16VDC
17.8VDC
nom. Vin = 48VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 34VDC
36VDC
Output Voltage Trimming (4) refer to “OUTPUT VOLTAGE TRIMMING“ -10% +10%
Input Reflected Ripple Current (5) 40mAp-p
Minimum Load (6)
Single
Dual and Triple
0%
10%
Start-up Time
Power up
ON/OFF CTRL
25ms
25ms
ON/OFF CTRL (7) Positive Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 3.0VDC < VCTRL< 12VDC
Short or 0VDC < VCTRL< 1.2VDC